Final 1 2 3 4 T
Western Kentucky (5-1) 7 7 14 3 31
Troy (3-3) 10 7 9 0 26

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 33-yard field goal 11:44

9 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:16 TROY 3-0

TROY TD Corey Robinson passed to Chip Reeves to the left for 38 yard gain
(Will Scott made PAT) 9:26

3 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 0:48 TROY 10-0

WEKY TD Kawaun Jakes passed to Mitchell Henry to the left for 20 yard gain
(Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 0:58

8 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:41 TROY 10-7

2nd Quarter

TROY TD Jaquon Robinson passed to D.J. Taylor to the right for 1 yard gain
(Will Scott made PAT) 8:02

18 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 7:56 TROY 17-7

WEKY TD Kawaun Jakes passed to Jack Doyle to the right for 9 yard gain
(Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 0:34

17 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 7:28 TROY 17-14

3rd Quarter

WEKY TD Kadeem Jones rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 11:08
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:52 WKU 21-17

TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 22-yard field goal 4:16

10 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:38 WKU 21-20

WEKY TD Kawaun Jakes passed to Kadeem Jones to the right for 18 yard gain
(Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 1:32

4 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, 2:44 WKU 28-20

TROY TD Deon Anthony passed to Eric Thomas to the right for 47 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Deon Anthony pass to Chandler Worthy) 0:00

5 PLAYS, 83 YARDS, TOP 1:32 WKU 28-26

4th Quarter

WEKY FG Garrett Schwettman kicked a 26-yard FG 1:12

10 PLAYS, 35 YARDS, TOP 4:54 WKU 31-26 (RESULT FROM TOD)

Team Stats

WKY TROY
First Downs 23 21
Plays-Net Yards 66-367 68-374
Rushes-Yds 35-112 40-120
Passing Yds 255 254
Passes 21-31-0 16-28-0
Punts 3-144 2-107
Fumbles-Lost 5-2 0-0
Penalties-Yds 6-48 9-100
SACKS 2-15 3-23
Time of Poss. 33:32 26:28

Individual Stats

RUSHING

WKY: Antonio Andrews 26-113, Kadeem Jones 3-6, Marquis Sumler 1-4, Team 1--2, Kawaun Jakes 4--9
TROY: Shawn Southward 19-57, Deon Anthony 6-26, Justin Albert 7-23, D.J. Taylor 4-17,

Chandler Worthy 2-12, Corey Robinson 2--15

PASSING

WKY: Kawaun Jakes 21-31-255-0

TROY: Deon Anthony 9-16-147-0, Corey Robinson 6-11-106-0, Jaquon Robinson 1-1-1-0

RECEIVING

WKY: Willie McNeal 6-68, Jack Doyle 5-39, Mitchell Henry 4-62, Kadeem Jones 2-35, Rico Brown 1-18,
Antonio Andrews 1-14, Marcus Vasquez 1-12, Boe Brand 1-7

TROY: Chandler Worthy 4-36, Justin Albert 4-31, Chip Reeves 3-110, Eric Thomas 2-52,

Jaquon Robinson 2-24, D.J. Taylor 1-1

*Drive Chart Below
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Clock Ball On

Start

Poss
KO 15:00
KO 11:44
FUMB 10:11
KO 9:26
PUNT 6:07
FGA 4:39
KO 8:02
KO 8:02
KO 0:34
KO 15:00
KO 11:08
PUNT 9:37
PUNT 7:54
KO 4:16
KO 1:32
KO 0:04
FUMB 13:07
PUNT 9:47
PUNT 7:46
FUMB 6:06
KO 1:12
DOWNS 0:20

10
27
opp 43
10
opp 25
26
35
25
39
25
45
20
22
36
17
32
41
35
24
opp 43
30
opp 39

End
Poss
FG
FUMB
TD
PUNT
FGA
TD
TD
TD
HALF
TD
PUNT
PUNT
FG
TD
TD
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
FG

Clock
11:44
10:11
9:26
6:07
4:39
0:58
8:02
0:34
0:00
11:08
9:37
7:54
4:16
1:32
0:04
13:07
9:47
7:46
6:06
1:12

DOWNS 0:20

HALF

0:00

Ball On
opp 16
43

25
opp 26

30

43
22

opp 4

opp 41
29
42
43

opp 8
39

opp 41

PL YDS TOP

74
16
43
15
-1
74
65
75
-9
75
-2
2
74
64
83
27
-12
7
19
35
9
-2
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3:16
1:33
0:45
3:19
1:28
3:41
0:00
7:28
0:34
3:52
1:31
1:43
3:38
2:44
1:28
1:57
3:20
2:01
1:40
4:54
0:52
0:20



