Final	1	2	3	4	т
Western Kentucky (5-1)	7	7	14	3	31
Troy (3-3)	10	7	9	0	26

## Scoring Summary

\_\_\_\_\_

1st Quarter TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 33-yard field goal 11:44 9 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:16 TROY 3-0 TROY TD Corey Robinson passed to Chip Reeves to the left for 38 yard gain (Will Scott made PAT) 9:26 3 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 0:48 TROY 10-0 WEKY TD Kawaun Jakes passed to Mitchell Henry to the left for 20 yard gain (Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 0:58 8 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:41 TROY 10-7 2nd Quarter TROY TD Jaquon Robinson passed to D.J. Taylor to the right for 1 yard gain

(Will Scott made PAT) 8:02 18 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 7:56 TROY 17-7 WEKY TD Kawaun Jakes passed to Jack Doyle to the right for 9 yard gain (Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 0:34 17 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 7:28 TROY 17-14 3rd Quarter WEKY TD Kadeem Jones rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 11:08 7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:52 WKU 21-17 TROY FG Will Scott kicked a 22-yard field goal 4:16 10 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:38 WKU 21-20 WEKY TD Kawaun Jakes passed to Kadeem Jones to the right for 18 yard gain (Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 1:32 4 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, 2:44 WKU 28-20 TROY TD Deon Anthony passed to Eric Thomas to the right for 47 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Deon Anthony pass to Chandler Worthy) 0:00 5 PLAYS, 83 YARDS, TOP 1:32 WKU 28-26 4th Quarter WEKY FG Garrett Schwettman kicked a 26-yard FG 1:12

10 PLAYS, 35 YARDS, TOP 4:54 WKU 31-26 (RESULT FROM TOD)

#### Team Stats

	WKY	TROY
First Downs	23	21
Plays-Net Yards	66-367	68-374
Rushes-Yds	35-112	40-120
Passing Yds	255	254
Passes	21-31-0	16-28-0
Punts	3-144	2-107
Fumbles-Lost	5-2	0-0
Penalties-Yds	6-48	9-100
SACKS	2-15	3-23
Time of Poss.	33:32	26 <b>:</b> 28

#### Individual Stats

### RUSHING

WKY: Antonio Andrews 26-113, Kadeem Jones 3-6, Marquis Sumler 1-4, Team 1--2, Kawaun Jakes 4--9
TROY: Shawn Southward 19-57, Deon Anthony 6-26, Justin Albert 7-23, D.J. Taylor 4-17,
Chandler Worthy 2-12, Corey Robinson 2--15
PASSING
WKY: Kawaun Jakes 21-31-255-0
TROY: Deon Anthony 9-16-147-0, Corey Robinson 6-11-106-0, Jaquon Robinson 1-1-1-0
RECEIVING
WKY: Willie McNeal 6-68, Jack Doyle 5-39, Mitchell Henry 4-62, Kadeem Jones 2-35, Rico Brown 1-18,
Antonio Andrews 1-14, Marcus Vasquez 1-12, Boe Brand 1-7
TROY: Chandler Worthy 4-36, Justin Albert 4-31, Chip Reeves 3-110, Eric Thomas 2-52,
Jaquon Robinson 2-24, D.J. Taylor 1-1

# \*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	ТОР
1	1	Troy	КО	15:00	10	FG	11:44	opp 16	9	74	3:16
2	1	Western Ky.	KO	11:44	27	FUMB	10:11	43	4	16	1:33
3	1	Troy	FUMB	10:11	opp 43	TD	9:26		3	43	0:45
4	1	Western Ky.	KO	9:26	10	PUNT	6:07	25	6	15	3:19
5	1	Troy	PUNT	6:07	opp 25	FGA	4:39	opp 26	4	-1	1:28
6	1	Western Ky.	FGA	4:39	26	TD	0:58		8	74	3:41
7	2	Troy	КО	8:02	35	TD	8:02		18	65	0:00
8	2	Western Ky.	KO	8:02	25	TD	0:34		17	75	7:28
9	2	Troy	КО	0:34	39	HALF	0:00	30	1	-9	0:34
10	3	Western Ky.	KO	15:00	25	TD	11:08		7	75	3:52
11	3	Troy	КО	11:08	45	PUNT	9:37	43	3	-2	1:31
12	3	Western Ky.	PUNT	9:37	20	PUNT	7:54	22	3	2	1:43
13	3	Troy	PUNT	7:54	22	FG	4:16	opp 4	10	74	3:38
14	3	Western Ky.	KO	4:16	36	TD	1:32		4	64	2:44
15	3	Troy	КО	1:32	17	TD	0:04		5	83	1:28
16	3	Western Ky.	KO	0:04	32	FUMB	13:07	opp 41	4	27	1:57
17	4	Troy	FUMB	13:07	41	PUNT	9:47	29	6	-12	3:20
18	4	Western Ky.	PUNT	9:47	35	PUNT	7:46	42	3	7	2:01
19	4	Troy	PUNT	7:46	24	FUMB	6:06	43	6	19	1:40
20	4	Western Ky.	FUMB	6:06	opp 43	FG	1:12	opp 8	10	35	4:54
21	4	Troy	КО	1:12	30	DOWNS	0:20	39	6	9	0:52
22	4	Western Ky.	DOWNS	0:20	opp 39	HALF	0:00	opp 41	1	-2	0:20